First Holy Communion 2025-2026  
St Columba’s Church - Chesham and Immaculate Heart of Mary – Great Missenden

First Meeting – For Parents/Carers of Children to be Held at St Columba’s Church
Monday 8th September 2025 Starting at 7.30pm – At least one parent/carer of Children registered are expected to attend this meeting.

Dates of Classes for Parents/Carers and Children - 2nd Saturday Each Month
Parent/Carers are expected to attend; Children may not attend alone for any part of the classes.
Saturday 13th September 2025          	3-5pm
Saturday 11th October 2025		3-5pm
Saturday 8th November 2025		3-5pm
Saturday 13th December 2025		3-5pm
Saturday 10th January 2026		3-5pm
Saturday 14th February 2026		3-5pm
Saturday 14th March 2026		3-5pm
Saturday 11th April 2026		3-5pm

First Reconciliation Service 	Saturday 6th December 2025 – 10am
A further opportunity for a second Reconciliation will be offered at Easter to prepare for the First Holy Communion Service.
First Holy Communion Service Practice – Saturday 25th April 2026 – 3 – 4.30pm
First Holy Communion Services - St Columba’s – Saturday 2nd May 2026 – 11am
				       Immaculate Heart of Mary - Sunday 3rd May 2026 – 11am 








